

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

DIBRUGARH- PIN -786004: ASSAM

Ref No.: DU/Admn/AR/E-229/NIT/2019/2024/93 Date: 09/08/2024

## **EXTENSION NOTICE**

It is for the general information of all concerned that the NIT published vide No. DU/Admn/AR/E-229/NIT/2019/2024/79 dated 02.07.2024 for **Supply of Hostel and Kitchen** essentials at International Hostel of Dibrugarh University which was extended vide Extension Notice No. DU/Admn/AR/E-229/NIT/2019/2024/88 dated 02/08/2024 is hereby again reextended as follows:

\* Date of Submission of Bid Documents : 20/08/2024 up-to 11.30 A.M.

\* Date of opening of Quotations : 21/08/2024 at 03.00 PM

All other terms and conditions will remain unaltered.

**Sd/- Registrar**Dibrugarh University

## Copy to:

- 1. The Programmer, D.U., with a request to upload the notice in the Dibrugarh University Website.
- 2. The Chief Warden, Dibrugarh University Hostels, D.U.
- 3. Office File

**Sd/- Registrar**Dibrugarh University